the surgcal u'ards including orthopedic ward of Svlhet

\1.\G Osmani N'Iedical College Hospital. The study rvas

approved b1' thc etl-ricai tevierv committee of Sylhet

N{AG Osmani Nledical College. Informed written
consent rvas obtained from cacl-r patticipant. Pus or

exudates from one hundred seventY two (172) samples

rvere cultured in Bkrod agar (BA), NlacConkev's (N{AC)

agar and Salt agar (SA) media follolr'eng the standatd

protocol.s (]ram staining w:ts performed to sec shape,

arrangement ck gram reactioll. Bacterial isolates rvere

subjectecl to antirrricrobial susccptibilitv tcst (AS1) b1'